CareTek Resources, Inc.

Emergency Response
Customizable Educational Aids
Emergency Procedures
Wall Charts
Emergency Conditions & Staff Response Wall Chart - Generic

Emergency Conditions & Staff Response Wall Chart - Generic

Brochures
Emergency Plan Tri-Fold - Generic

Emergency Plan Tri-Fold - Generic
Emergency Plan Tri-Fold - Generic

Flipcharts
Flipchart, Laminated, 8.5" x 10.75", 4 Color, Tiered - Generic

Flipchart, Laminated, 8.5" x 10.75", 4 Color, Tiered - Generic

Flipchart, 10 Tiered Poly Pockets with 4 Colored Replacable Inserts

Flipchart, 10 Tiered Poly Pockets with 4 Colored Replacable Inserts

Flipchart, 12 Tiered Poly Pockets, 8-7/8"x12-7/8", Includes CD Template for Self-

Customization

Flipchart, 16 Tiered Poly Pockets, 8-7/8"x12-7/8", Includes CD Template for Self-
Customization

Handbooks

Emergency Reference Guide Booklet, 40 Pages, GBC Bound, No Back Pockets - Generic

Emergency Reference Guide Booklet, 40 Pages, GBC Bound, No Back Pockets - Generic

Tabbed Binders
Quick Reference

Informational Badge Cards
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated

Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated
Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated

Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated

Item Number

ECCO001-L-GEN

ECCO001-L-GEN

EPT-GEN

EPT-GEN

EPT-GEN

EPF85-N-GEN

EPF85-N-GEN

EPF10-GEN

EPF10-GEN

B12P206313

B16P206388

ERGB-GEN

ERGB-GEN

EBC001-CODE-
LAM

EBC001-CODE-
LAM

EBC001-CODE-
LAM

EBC001-CODE-
LAM

Master Pricing Matrix

Packagin Unit of
ging Measure
100 ea Ea
200 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
100 ea Ea
200 ea Ea
100 ea Ea
200 ea Ea
25 ealcs Ea
25 ealcs Ea
500 ea Ea
2500 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
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UOM Case Total Case
Qty Qty

100

200

500

1000

3000

100

200

100

200

25 25

25 25

500

2500

500

1000

2000

3000

Retail UOM

15.83

13.33

2.08

1.83

0.92

42.50

39.17

105.00

73.33

45.92

52.58

12.50

7.50

2.25

2.00

1.67

1.50

Retail Case
Pricing

1,583.00

2,666.00

1,040.00

1,830.00

2,760.00

4,250.00

7,834.00

10,500.00

14,666.00

1,173.00

1,314.50

6,250.00

18,750.00

1,125.00

2,000.00

3,340.00

4,500.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc.

Master Pricing Matrix

as of 8/29/2011

. Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
Item Number Packaging L
Measure Qty Pricing

Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 4000 ea Ea 4000 1.33 5,320.00
LAM

Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBCO001-CODE- 5000 ea Ea 5000 1.25 6,250.00
LAM

Emergency Codes Reference Badge Card - Laminated EBC001-CODE- 6000 ea Ea 6000 1.17 7,020.00
LAM

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 500 ea Ea 500 2.25 1,125.00
GEN

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 1000 ea Ea 1000 2.00 2,000.00
GEN

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 2000 ea Ea 2000 1.67 3,340.00
GEN

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 3000 ea Ea 3000 1.50 4,500.00
GEN

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 4000 ea Ea 4000 1.33 5,320.00
GEN

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 5000 ea Ea 5000 1.25 6,250.00
GEN

Bomb Threat Reference Badge Card - Generic EBCO001-BOMB- 6000 ea Ea 6000 1.17 7,020.00
GEN

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 500 ea Ea 500 2.50 1,250.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 1000 ea Ea 1000 2.00 2,000.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 2000 ea Ea 2000 1.67 3,340.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBC001-CC-PVC 3000 ea Ea 3000 1.50 4,500.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 4000 ea Ea 4000 1.33 5,320.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBC001-CC-PVC 5000 ea Ea 5000 1.25 6,250.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 6000 ea Ea 6000 1.17 7,020.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 7000 ea Ea 7000 1.08 7,560.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 8000 ea Ea 8000 1.08 8,640.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 9000 ea Ea 9000 1.00 9,000.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Size - 2.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CC-PVC 10000 ea Ea 10000 1.00 10,000.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CCI-PVC 500 ea Ea 500 2.67 1,335.00

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375" EBCO001-CCI-PVC 1000 ea Ea 1000 2.17 2,170.00
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CareTek Resources, Inc.

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Credit Card Identifer - 3.125"x3.375"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Business Card Size - 2.25"x3.75"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"

Item Number

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-CCI-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-BC-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging 52250Jre
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
4000 ea Ea
5000 ea Ea
6000 ea Ea
7000 ea Ea
8000 ea Ea
9000 ea Ea
10000 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea
3000 ea Ea
4000 ea Ea
5000 ea Ea
6000 ea Ea
7000 ea Ea
8000 ea Ea
9000 ea Ea
10000 ea Ea
500 ea Ea
1000 ea Ea
2000 ea Ea

30f7

Total Case

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

Retail UOM

1.83

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

2.17

1.83

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

2.17

1.83

Retail Case
Pricing

3,660.00

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc.

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Military Card Size - 2.625"x3.875"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Ildentifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Long Identifier Card - 2.125"x5.00"
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"

Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0"

Item Number

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

1 EBCO01-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-MIL-PVC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC

EBCO001-LONG-
PvC
EBCO01-VET-PVC
EBCO01-VET-PVC
EBCO01-VET-PVC

EBCO01-VET-PVC

Master Pricing Matrix

Packaging
3000 ea
4000 ea
5000 ea
6000 ea
7000 ea
8000 ea
9000 ea
10000 ea
500 ea
1000 ea
2000 ea
3000 ea
4000 ea
5000 ea
6000 ea
7000 ea
8000 ea
9000 ea
10000 ea
500 ea
1000 ea
2000 ea

3000 ea
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Unit of UOM Case

Measure Qty
Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea

Total Case

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

500

1000

2000

3000

Retail UOM

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

217

1.83

1.67

1.50

1.42

1.33

1.25

1.25

1.17

1.17

2.67

2.17

1.83

1.67

Retail Case
Pricing

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

5,010.00

6,000.00

7,100.00

7,980.00

8,750.00

10,000.00

10,530.00

11,700.00

1,335.00

2,170.00

3,660.00

5,010.00

as of 8/29/2011



CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO01-VET-PVC 4000 ea Ea 4000 1.50 6,000.00
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO01-VET-PVC 5000 ea Ea 5000 1.42 7,100.00
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO001-VET-PVC 6000 ea Ea 6000 1.33 7,980.00
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO001-VET-PVC 7000 ea Ea 7000 1.25 8,750.00
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO001-VET-PVC 8000 ea Ea 8000 1.25 10,000.00
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO01-VET-PVC 9000 ea Ea 9000 1.17 10,530.00
Reference Badge Card - PVC - Veteran Card - 2.5"x5.0" EBCO01-VET-PVC 10000 ea Ea 10000 1.17 11,700.00
Pocket Guides
Phone Labels
Emergency Codes Phone Label Sticker ECPLS-GEN 1000 ea Ea 1000 0.92 920.00
Emergency Codes Phone Label Sticker ECPLS-GEN 2000 ea Ea 2000 0.75 1,500.00
Emergency Codes Phone Label Sticker ECPLS-GEN 3000 ea Ea 3000 0.42 1,260.00
Magnets
CD Coasters
Post-it Notices
Awareness Aids
Large Stickers
Posters
Pens & Pencils
Buttons & Lapel Pins
Church Keys
Customizable Kits & Stations
Emergency Response Grab n' Go Kits
Incident Command Grab N' Go Deployment Kit KIT-ICD 50 ea Ea 50 50 225.00 11,250.00
Emergency Response Medical Care Set-up Stations & Kits
Emergency Response Wound Care Deployment Kit KIT-WCD 12 ea Ea 12 12 128.00 1,536.00
Emergency Response Set-up Station STATION-ERSS 1lea Ea 1 1 1,671.25 1,671.25
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CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing
Emergency Response Set-up Station STATION-ERSS S5ea Ea 5 5 1,587.67 7,938.35
Emergency Response Set-up Station-XL STATION-ERSSXL 1ea Ea 1 1 4,245.92 4,245.92
Emergency Response Set-up Station-XL STATION-ERSSXL 5ea Ea 5 5 4,033.67 20,168.35
Other Emergency Response Products
Medic Aids
Skin Preparation
BZK Antiseptic Towelettes (Benzalkonium Chloride), 7.875"Lx5"W PBAT077100 100 ea/bx, Cs 10 1000 3.57 35.70
10bx/cs
Gauze
Bandages
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds, AFDT145720 16 rolls/cs RI 16 16 6.57 105.12
Tan
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds, AFDG145720 16 rolls/cs RI 16 16 6.57 105.12
Neon Green
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds, AFDT145740 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 11.86 94.88
Tan
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds, AFDG145740 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 11.86 94.88
Neon Green
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 6"x 2.5 yds, AFDT145760 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 16.21 129.68
Tan
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Non-Sterile, 6"x 2.5 yds, AFDG145760 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 16.21 129.68
Neon Green
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds, Tan AFTS145720 16 rolls/cs RI 16 16 10.50 168.00
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 2"x 2.5 yds, Neon AFGS145720 16 rolls/cs RI 16 16 10.50 168.00
Green
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds, Tan AFTS145740 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 18.21 145.68
Co Flex AFD Latex-Free Bandage w/Absorbent Foam Dressing, Sterile, 4"x 2.5 yds, Neon AFGS145740 8 rolls/cs RI 8 8 18.21 145.68
Green
Cold Packs
Kimberly-Clark Instant Cold Pack, Large, 6.25"Wx8.5"L KICP026688 24 ealcs Cs 24 24 1.29 30.96
Reusable Hot/Cold Comfort Pack, 10"x13" CHCPO038551 1 ea/bag, Ea 6 6 24.14 144.84
6 bags/cs
Reusable Hot/Cold Comfort Pack,Cervical, 6"x20" CHCP038552 1 ea/bag, Ea 12 12 21.29 255.48
12 bags/cs

First Aid Sprays
Hydrogen Peroxide Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CHPS010102 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.07 24.84
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CareTek Resources, Inc. Master Pricing Matrix as of 8/29/2011

ltem Number packagin Unit of UOM Case Total Case Retail UOM Retail Case
ging Measure Qty Qty Pricing Pricing

Burn Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CBAS010104 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.93 35.16

Isopropyl Alcohol Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CIAS010103 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.86 34.32

First Aid Antiseptic Spray, 2 0z. Pump Bottle CFAS010101 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.00 24.00

Anti-ltch Dual Action Spray, 2 oz. Pump Bottle CAIS010105 12 ealcs Ea 12 12 2.86 34.32
Defibrillator

Lifeline AED Standard Package DTLL090100 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 2,405.50 2,405.50
Eye Wash Stations

Wall Mounted Eye Wash and Drench Hose Unit GEWH170026 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 563.00 563.00

Wall Mounted Emergency Shower GESW170643 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 358.14 358.14
Blood Pressure Monitor

Bariatric Blood Pressure Monitor Set w/X-Large Cuff XLBMO076789 1 ea/bx Bx 1 1 277.79 277.79
Transport Cases

Medical Storage & Transport Case, 11 Compartment w/2 Cantilever Trays, Orange FPM2118072 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1 90.14 90.14
Chemical Spill Response Kit

Basic Chemo Spill Kit KIT CW 10 ea/bx Ea 10 10 39.17 391.70
First Aid Kits/Backs

Office/Warehouse First Aid for Up to 75 People ACM90018 1 ea/bx Ea 1 1

First Aid Ready Kit for 25 People ACM90121 12 ealcs Ea 12 12

Personal Emergency First Aid Kit, Back Pack ACM90123 6 ealcs Ea 6 6

Emergency Care Backpack XL ACM90001 6 ealcs Ea 6 6

Emergency Response Support/Disaster Recovery Kits

Emergency Response Work Support Kit - 25 Person. Contains the necessary items to KIT-ERWS-25 lea Ea 1
sustain for 3 days. Contained in a durable 50-gallon container.

Emergency Response Work Support Kit - 50 Person. Contains the necessary items to KIT-ERWS-50 lea Ea 1
sustain for 3 days. Contained in a durable 50-gallon container.
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